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Forward Ending
Balance Debit Credit Balance

1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 8,044.02 0.00 6,381.36 1,662.66
1130-0000 Savings Cash 1 20,044.13 0.15 0.00 20,044.28
1135-0000 Savings Cash 2 44,301.44 0.00 0.00 44,301.44
1620-0000 Equipment 28,039.88 0.00 0.00 28,039.88
1621-0000 Accum. Dep - Equipment -2,898.00 0.00 0.00 -2,898.00
1720-0000 Building Improvement 11,268.56 0.00 0.00 11,268.56
2150-0000 Loans & Exchange -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
2245-0000 Insurance Proceed-Prop. Damage -8,485.99 0.00 0.00 -8,485.99
2650-0000 Net Payroll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800-0000 Retained Earnings -92,492.69 0.00 0.00 -92,492.69
4530-0000 Condo Common Charge -9,263.13 0.00 9,367.18 -18,630.31
4700-0000 Commercial/Retail rent -686.63 0.00 686.63 -1,373.26
4810-0000 Plus:Prepaid Rent/Maintenance/Common -1,144.38 195.43 0.00 -948.95
5720-0000 Interest on Bank Accounts -0.17 0.00 0.15 -0.32
6202-0000 Accounting 2,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 4,500.00
6213-0000 General Building Repairs-Expense 0.00 700.00 0.00 700.00
6235-0000 Plumbing Repair 0.00 1,140.00 0.00 1,140.00
6250-0000 Elevator Inspection & Repair 0.00 138.27 0.00 138.27
6258-0000 Fire Monitoring Contract 0.00 3,932.46 0.00 3,932.46
6300-0000 Management 750.00 750.00 0.00 1,500.00
6320-0010 Worker's Compensation 117.00 57.00 0.00 174.00
6364-0000 Filing Fees 0.00 99.00 0.00 99.00
6410-0000 Electricity 203.26 981.76 0.00 1,185.02
6417-0000 Cable & Internet 528.31 544.18 0.00 1,072.49
6420-0000 Gas 41.97 3,903.25 0.00 3,945.22
7610-0000 Legal - General 793.00 0.00 0.00 793.00
7615-0000 Payroll Processing Fees 147.94 223.34 0.00 371.28
7630-0000 Bank Charges Expense 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
7700-0000 Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00
7845-0000 Gross Salary 1,015.38 1,015.38 0.00 2,030.76
7851-0000 FICA Expense 77.68 77.68 0.00 155.36
7852-0000 FUTA Expense 6.10 6.10 0.00 12.20
7853-0000 SUTA Expense 42.32 21.32 0.00 63.64
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Forward Ending
Balance Debit Credit Balance

Total 0.00 16,435.32 16,435.32 0.00
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

4000-0000  INCOME

4100-0000     RENT
4530-0000         Condo Common Charge 9,367.18 95.02 18,630.31 88.92
4700-0000  Commercial/Retail rent 686.63 6.96 1,373.26 6.55
4810-0000  Plus:Prepaid Rent/Maintenance/Common -195.43 -1.98 948.95 4.53

4990-0000     NET RENT INCOME 9,858.38 100.00 20,952.52 100.00

5600-0000     OTHER INCOME
5720-0000         Interest on Bank Accounts 0.15 0.00 0.32 0.00

5890-0000     TOTAL OTHER INCOME 0.15 0.00 0.32 0.00

5990-0000                 TOTAL INCOME 9,858.53 100.00 20,952.84 100.00

6000-0000  EXPENSES

6100-0000     DIRECT EXPENSES
6202-0000         Accounting 2,500.00 25.36 4,500.00 21.48
6213-0000         General Building Repairs-Expense 700.00 7.10 700.00 3.34
6235-0000         Plumbing Repair 1,140.00 11.56 1,140.00 5.44
6250-0000         Elevator Inspection & Repair 138.27 1.40 138.27 0.66
6258-0000         Fire Monitoring Contract 3,932.46 39.89 3,932.46 18.77
6300-0000         Management 750.00 7.61 1,500.00 7.16
6320-0010         Worker's Compensation 57.00 0.58 174.00 0.83
6364-0000         Filing Fees 99.00 1.00 99.00 0.47
6410-0000         Electricity 981.76 9.96 1,185.02 5.66
6417-0000         Cable & Internet 544.18 5.52 1,072.49 5.12
6420-0000         Gas 3,903.25 39.59 3,945.22 18.83

6990-0000     TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 14,745.92 149.58 18,386.46 87.75

7000-0000     GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

7610-0000         Legal - General 0.00 0.00 793.00 3.78
7615-0000         Payroll Processing Fees 223.34 2.27 371.28 1.77
7630-0000         Bank Charges Expense 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.24
7700-0000         Miscellaneous Expense 150.00 1.52 150.00 0.72

7800-0000         PAYROLL EXPENSE
7845-0000         Gross Salary 1,015.38 10.30 2,030.76 9.69
7851-0000         FICA Expense 77.68 0.79 155.36 0.74
7852-0000         FUTA Expense 6.10 0.06 12.20 0.06
7853-0000         SUTA Expense 21.32 0.22 63.64 0.30

7890-0000     TOTAL PAYROLL 1,343.82 13.63 2,633.24 12.57

7990-0000     TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 1,493.82 15.15 3,626.24 17.31

8990-0000     TOTAL EXPENSES 16,239.74 164.73 22,012.70 105.06

9090-0000     NET INCOME -6,381.21 -64.73 -1,059.86 -5.06
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Jan 2023 Feb 2023 Total

4000-0000  INCOME

4100-0000     RENT
4530-0000         Condo Common Charge 9,263.13 9,367.18 18,630.31
4700-0000  Commercial/Retail rent 686.63 686.63 1,373.26
4810-0000  Plus:Prepaid Rent/Maintenance/Common 1,144.38 -195.43 948.95

4990-0000     NET RENT INCOME 11,094.14 9,858.38 20,952.52

5600-0000     OTHER INCOME
5720-0000         Interest on Bank Accounts 0.17 0.15 0.32

5890-0000     TOTAL OTHER INCOME 0.17 0.15 0.32

5990-0000                 TOTAL INCOME 11,094.31 9,858.53 20,952.84

6000-0000  EXPENSES

6100-0000     DIRECT EXPENSES
6202-0000         Accounting 2,000.00 2,500.00 4,500.00
6213-0000         General Building Repairs-Expense 0.00 700.00 700.00
6235-0000         Plumbing Repair 0.00 1,140.00 1,140.00
6250-0000         Elevator Inspection & Repair 0.00 138.27 138.27
6258-0000         Fire Monitoring Contract 0.00 3,932.46 3,932.46
6300-0000         Management 750.00 750.00 1,500.00
6320-0010         Worker's Compensation 117.00 57.00 174.00
6364-0000         Filing Fees 0.00 99.00 99.00
6410-0000         Electricity 203.26 981.76 1,185.02
6417-0000         Cable & Internet 528.31 544.18 1,072.49
6420-0000         Gas 41.97 3,903.25 3,945.22

6990-0000     TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 3,640.54 14,745.92 18,386.46

7000-0000     GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
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Jan 2023 Feb 2023 Total

7610-0000         Legal - General 793.00 0.00 793.00
7615-0000         Payroll Processing Fees 147.94 223.34 371.28
7630-0000         Bank Charges Expense 50.00 0.00 50.00
7700-0000         Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 150.00 150.00

7800-0000         PAYROLL EXPENSE
7845-0000         Gross Salary 1,015.38 1,015.38 2,030.76
7851-0000         FICA Expense 77.68 77.68 155.36
7852-0000         FUTA Expense 6.10 6.10 12.20
7853-0000         SUTA Expense 42.32 21.32 63.64

7890-0000     TOTAL PAYROLL 1,289.42 1,343.82 2,633.24

7990-0000     TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 2,132.42 1,493.82 3,626.24

8990-0000     TOTAL EXPENSES 5,772.96 16,239.74 22,012.70

9090-0000     NET INCOME 5,321.35 -6,381.21 -1,059.86
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Current Balance

1110-0000  Operating Cash 1 1,662.66
1130-0000  Savings Cash 1 20,044.28
1135-0000  Savings Cash 2 44,301.44
1190-0000   TOTAL CASH 66,008.38
1400-0000 Total Current Assets 66,008.38

1600-0000  PROPERTY
1620-0000  Equipment 28,039.88
1621-0000  Accum. Dep - Equipment -2,898.00
1720-0000  Building Improvement 11,268.56
1890-0000   TOTAL PROPERTY 36,410.44

1990-0000    TOTAL ASSETS 102,418.82

2000-0000  LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

2100-0000  LIABILITIES
2150-0000  Loans & Exchange 2,500.00
2245-0000  Insurance Proceed-Prop. Damage 8,485.99

2300-0000  TAX LIABILITIES
2490-0000   TOTAL TAX LIABILITIES 8,485.99
2990-0000   TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,985.99

3000-0000  CAPITAL
3800-0000  Retained Earnings 91,432.83
3890-0000   TOTAL CAPITAL 91,432.83

3990-0000    TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 102,418.82
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

4000-0000  INCOME

4100-0000     RENT
4530-0000         Condo Common Charge 9,367.18 95.02 18,630.31 88.92
4700-0000  Commercial/Retail rent 686.63 6.96 1,373.26 6.55
4810-0000  Plus:Prepaid Rent/Maintenance/Common -195.43 -1.98 948.95 4.53

4990-0000     NET RENT INCOME 9,858.38 100.00 20,952.52 100.00

5600-0000     OTHER INCOME
5720-0000         Interest on Bank Accounts 0.15 0.00 0.32 0.00

5890-0000     TOTAL OTHER INCOME 0.15 0.00 0.32 0.00

5990-0000                 TOTAL INCOME 9,858.53 100.00 20,952.84 100.00

6000-0000  EXPENSES

6100-0000     DIRECT EXPENSES
6202-0000         Accounting 2,500.00 25.36 4,500.00 21.48
6213-0000         General Building Repairs-Expense 700.00 7.10 700.00 3.34
6235-0000         Plumbing Repair 1,140.00 11.56 1,140.00 5.44
6250-0000         Elevator Inspection & Repair 138.27 1.40 138.27 0.66
6258-0000         Fire Monitoring Contract 3,932.46 39.89 3,932.46 18.77
6300-0000         Management 750.00 7.61 1,500.00 7.16
6320-0010         Worker's Compensation 57.00 0.58 174.00 0.83
6364-0000         Filing Fees 99.00 1.00 99.00 0.47
6410-0000         Electricity 981.76 9.96 1,185.02 5.66
6417-0000         Cable & Internet 544.18 5.52 1,072.49 5.12
6420-0000         Gas 3,903.25 39.59 3,945.22 18.83

6990-0000     TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 14,745.92 149.58 18,386.46 87.75

7000-0000     GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

7610-0000         Legal - General 0.00 0.00 793.00 3.78
7615-0000         Payroll Processing Fees 223.34 2.27 371.28 1.77
7630-0000         Bank Charges Expense 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.24
7700-0000         Miscellaneous Expense 150.00 1.52 150.00 0.72

7800-0000         PAYROLL EXPENSE
7845-0000         Gross Salary 1,015.38 10.30 2,030.76 9.69
7851-0000         FICA Expense 77.68 0.79 155.36 0.74
7852-0000         FUTA Expense 6.10 0.06 12.20 0.06
7853-0000         SUTA Expense 21.32 0.22 63.64 0.30

7890-0000     TOTAL PAYROLL 1,343.82 13.63 2,633.24 12.57

7990-0000     TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 1,493.82 15.15 3,626.24 17.31

8990-0000     TOTAL EXPENSES 16,239.74 164.73 22,012.70 105.06

9090-0000     NET INCOME -6,381.21 -64.73 -1,059.86 -5.06

Adjustments
Total Adjustments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Flow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Period to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
1105-0000 Operating Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00
1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 8,044.02 1,662.66 -6,381.36
1120-0000 Rent Security Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
1130-0000 Savings Cash 1 20,044.13 20,044.28 0.15
1135-0000 Savings Cash 2 44,301.44 44,301.44 0.00
1140-0000 Savings Cash 3 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Cash 72,389.59 66,008.38 -6,381.21
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

Year to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
1105-0000 Operating Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00
1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 2,722.84 1,662.66 -1,060.18
1120-0000 Rent Security Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
1130-0000 Savings Cash 1 20,043.96 20,044.28 0.32
1135-0000 Savings Cash 2 44,301.44 44,301.44 0.00
1140-0000 Savings Cash 3 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Cash 67,068.24 66,008.38 -1,059.86
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 8,044.02 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2023 02/2023 Younge (t0000178) R-425432 none 0.00 1,144.38 6,899.64 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2023 02/2023 Younge (t0000178) R-425432 none 1,144.38 0.00 8,044.02 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/03/2023 02/2023 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-209327 2032023 0.00 451.19 7,592.83 02032023

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/17/2023 02/2023 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-209326 2172023 0.00 451.18 7,141.65 02172023

 Receipt Batch 65606 2,288.76 9,430.41

 Check Batch 36226 150.00 9,280.41

 Receipt Batch 65803 2,404.01 11,684.42

 Check Batch 36258 3,932.46 7,751.96

 Check Batch 36292 750.00 7,001.96

 Journal Batch 30153 544.18 6,457.78

 Check Batch 36334 1,140.00 5,317.78

 Check Batch 36373 4,885.01 432.77

 Receipt Batch 66508 2,396.23 2,829.00

 Check Batch 36412 3,437.27 -608.27

 Receipt Batch 66557 1,144.38 536.11

 Receipt Batch 67756 1,053.00 1,589.11

 Receipt Batch 67787 572.00 2,161.11

 Journal Batch 30043 275.11 1,886.00

 Journal Batch 30152 223.34 1,662.66

  Net Change=-6,381.36 11,002.76 17,384.12   1,662.66 = Ending Balance =

1130-0000 Savings Cash 1 20,044.13 = Beginning Balance =

 Journal Batch 30154 0.15 20,044.28

  Net Change=0.15 0.15 0.00   20,044.28 = Ending Balance =

1135-0000 Savings Cash 2 44,301.44 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   44,301.44 = Ending Balance =

1620-0000 Equipment 28,039.88 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   28,039.88 = Ending Balance =

1621-0000 Accum. Dep - Equipment -2,898.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -2,898.00 = Ending Balance =

1720-0000 Building Improvement 11,268.56 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   11,268.56 = Ending Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

2150-0000 Loans & Exchange -2,500.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -2,500.00 = Ending Balance =

2245-0000 Insurance Proceed-Prop. Damage -8,485.99 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -8,485.99 = Ending Balance =

2650-0000 Net Payroll 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/03/2023 02/2023 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-209327 2032023 451.19 0.00 451.19 02032023

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/17/2023 02/2023 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-209326 2172023 451.18 0.00 902.37 02172023

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 0.00 902.37 0.00 To Gross up 2.23

  Net Change=0.00 902.37 902.37   0.00 = Ending Balance =

3800-0000 Retained Earnings -92,492.69 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -92,492.69 = Ending Balance =

4530-0000 Condo Common Charge -9,263.13 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2023 02/2023 Younge (t0000178) R-425432 none 0.00 1,144.38 -10,407.51 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2023 02/2023 Trubitt (t0000174) R-430760 1476... 0.00 1,144.38 -11,551.89 ClickPay - ACH - A2302010443_TC4CE6

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2023 02/2023 Khaneja (t0001082) R-430788 1477... 0.00 1,144.38 -12,696.27 ClickPay - ACH - A2302010447_EV2VP2

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/07/2023 02/2023 Samuels (t0000177) R-434217 7938... 0.00 104.67 -12,800.94 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/07/2023 02/2023 Samuels (t0000177) R-434217 7938... 0.00 468.33 -13,269.27 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/07/2023 02/2023 Riccardi (t0000176) R-434254 1052... 0.00 1,144.38 -14,413.65 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/14/2023 02/2023 Simon (t0000180) R-438838 1398... 0.00 2,396.23 -16,809.88 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/15/2023 02/2023 Hwang (t0004002) R-438944 1494... 0.00 1,144.38 -17,954.26 ClickPay - ACH - A2302150700_SW2ET7

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/21/2023 02/2023 Samuels (t0000177) R-441308 7956... 0.00 676.05 -18,630.31 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

  Net Change=-9,367.18 0.00 9,367.18   -18,630.31 = Ending Balance =

4700-0000 Commercial/Retail rent -686.63 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/07/2023 02/2023 Praveen Gulati (t0000760) R-434236 6888... 0.00 686.63 -1,373.26 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

  Net Change=-686.63 0.00 686.63   -1,373.26 = Ending Balance =

4810-0000 Plus:Prepaid Rent/Maintenanc... -1,144.38 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/01/2023 02/2023 Younge (t0000178) R-425432 none 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/21/2023 02/2023 Samuels (t0000177) R-441308 7956... 0.00 376.95 -376.95 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/22/2023 02/2023 Samuels (t0000177) R-441690 7954... 0.00 572.00 -948.95 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?ti...

  Net Change=195.43 1,144.38 948.95   -948.95 = Ending Balance =

5720-0000 Interest on Bank Accounts -0.17 = Beginning Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 Interest Paymentx J-79235 0.00 0.15 -0.32 Interest Payment

  Net Change=-0.15 0.00 0.15   -0.32 = Ending Balance =

6202-0000 Accounting 2,000.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/15/2023 02/2023 Zapken and Loeb L.L.P (zapken) K-202878 1062 2,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 534condo For professional services Retainer f...

  Net Change=2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00   4,500.00 = Ending Balance =

6213-0000 General Building Repairs-Expense 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/15/2023 02/2023 Charles Henry Properties LLC ... K-202877 1061 100.00 0.00 100.00 Clean boiler room and unit 4 bathroom

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/15/2023 02/2023 Charles Henry Properties LLC ... K-202877 1061 300.00 0.00 400.00 Pathc and paint ceiling apt 4-clean

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/15/2023 02/2023 Charles Henry Properties LLC ... K-202877 1061 300.00 0.00 700.00 Patch and paitn ceiling apt 3- clean

  Net Change=700.00 700.00 0.00   700.00 = Ending Balance =

6235-0000 Plumbing Repair 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/10/2023 02/2023 Ben Franklin HVAC Inc. (benfra... K-201882 1058 1,140.00 0.00 1,140.00 534condo Service call on 11/20/2022

  Net Change=1,140.00 1,140.00 0.00   1,140.00 = Ending Balance =

6250-0000 Elevator Inspection & Repair 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/15/2023 02/2023 APSE Property Services LLC (... K-202875 1059 138.27 0.00 138.27 Periodic elevator inspection

  Net Change=138.27 138.27 0.00   138.27 = Ending Balance =

6258-0000 Fire Monitoring Contract 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/08/2023 02/2023 American Fire Restoration, LL... K-201294 1056 3,932.46 0.00 3,932.46 534condo Air mover and dehumidifier for units...

  Net Change=3,932.46 3,932.46 0.00   3,932.46 = Ending Balance =

6300-0000 Management 750.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/09/2023 02/2023 Livingston Management Service... K-201786 1057 750.00 0.00 1,500.00 Management Fee

  Net Change=750.00 750.00 0.00   1,500.00 = Ending Balance =

6320-0010 Worker's Compensation 117.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 0.00 4.62 112.38 paid family leave

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 64.02 0.00 176.40 pay-by-pay insurance

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 0.00 2.40 174.00 voluntary disability

  Net Change=57.00 64.02 7.02   174.00 = Ending Balance =

6364-0000 Filing Fees 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/15/2023 02/2023 APSE Property Services LLC (... K-202876 1060 99.00 0.00 99.00 Bedburg filling compliance  Annual bedbug co...

  Net Change=99.00 99.00 0.00   99.00 = Ending Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

6410-0000 Electricity 203.26 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/14/2023 02/2023 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-202221 21423 981.76 0.00 1,185.02 44-7223-0650-0200-7 FOR 12.19.22-01.19.2...

  Net Change=981.76 981.76 0.00   1,185.02 = Ending Balance =

6417-0000 Cable & Internet 528.31 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/09/2023 02/2023 verizon J-79232 253.08 0.00 781.39 verizon

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 verizon J-79233 276.10 0.00 1,057.49 verizon

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 bankfee J-79234 15.00 0.00 1,072.49 bankfee

  Net Change=544.18 544.18 0.00   1,072.49 = Ending Balance =

6420-0000 Gas 41.97 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/14/2023 02/2023 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-202220 21423 145.15 0.00 187.12 44-7223-0652-0201-1 FOR 12.19.22-01.19.2...

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/14/2023 02/2023 Consolidated Edison Company ... K-202221 21423 3,758.10 0.00 3,945.22 44-7223-0650-0200-7 FOR 12.19.22-01.19.2...

  Net Change=3,903.25 3,903.25 0.00   3,945.22 = Ending Balance =

7610-0000 Legal - General 793.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   793.00 = Ending Balance =

7615-0000 Payroll Processing Fees 147.94 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 ADP Processing Fee sum up J-79231 75.40 0.00 223.34 ADP Processing Fee

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 ADP Processing Fee sum up J-79231 73.97 0.00 297.31 ADP Processing Fee

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 ADP Processing Fee sum up J-79231 73.97 0.00 371.28 ADP Processing Fee sum up

  Net Change=223.34 223.34 0.00   371.28 = Ending Balance =

7630-0000 Bank Charges Expense 50.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   50.00 = Ending Balance =

7700-0000 Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/06/2023 02/2023 Sej Tech Inc. (v0000215) K-200792 1055 150.00 0.00 150.00 534condo-1099's-2022

  Net Change=150.00 150.00 0.00   150.00 = Ending Balance =

7845-0000 Gross Salary 1,015.38 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 1,015.38 0.00 2,030.76 To Gross up salary

  Net Change=1,015.38 1,015.38 0.00   2,030.76 = Ending Balance =

7851-0000 FICA Expense 77.68 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 77.68 0.00 155.36 To Gross up 2.23
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

  Net Change=77.68 77.68 0.00   155.36 = Ending Balance =

7852-0000 FUTA Expense 6.10 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 6.10 0.00 12.20 To Gross up 2.23

  Net Change=6.10 6.10 0.00   12.20 = Ending Balance =

7853-0000 SUTA Expense 42.32 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd... 02/28/2023 02/2023 To Gross up 2.23 J-79104 21.32 0.00 63.64 To Gross up 2.23

  Net Change=21.32 21.32 0.00   63.64 = Ending Balance =

29,296.42 29,296.42
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4/6/2023 7:21 PM

Control Batch Period Date Person Property Account Amount Reference Notes

  K-20079236226 02/2023 2/6/2023 Sej Tech Inc. (v0000215) 534condo 150.00 1055

  K-20129436258 02/2023 2/8/2023 American Fire Restoration, LLC (americanf) 534condo 3,932.46 1056

  K-20178636292 02/2023 2/9/2023 Livingston Management Services, LLC (livingst)534condo 750.00 1057

  K-20188236334 02/2023 2/10/2023 Ben Franklin HVAC Inc. (benfranklin) 534condo 1,140.00 1058

  K-20222036373 02/2023 2/14/2023 Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. (conediso)534condo 145.15 21423

  K-20222136373 02/2023 2/14/2023 Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. (conediso)534condo 4,739.86 21423

  K-20287536412 02/2023 2/15/2023 APSE Property Services LLC (apseprop) 534condo 138.27 1059

  K-20287636412 02/2023 2/15/2023 APSE Property Services LLC (apseprop) 534condo 99.00 1060

  K-20287736412 02/2023 2/15/2023 Charles Henry Properties LLC (charleshenry) 534condo 700.00 1061

  K-20287836412 02/2023 2/15/2023 Zapken and Loeb L.L.P (zapken) 534condo 2,500.00 1062

  K-209326 02/2023 2/17/2023 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 451.18 2172023

  K-209327 02/2023 2/3/2023 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 451.19 2032023

Total 15,197.11

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)
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4/6/2023 7:21 PM

Control Batch Period Date Person Property Cash Acct Account Amount Reference Check # Notes

  R-425432 02/2023 2/1/2023 Younge(t0000178) 534condo 1110-0000 0.00 none :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

  R-43076065606 02/2023 2/1/2023 Trubitt(t0000174) 534condo 1110-0000 1,144.38 147659547 ClickPay - ACH - A2302010443_TC4CE6

  R-43078865606 02/2023 2/1/2023 Khaneja(t0001082) 534condo 1110-0000 1,144.38 147705734 ClickPay - ACH - A2302010447_EV2VP2

  R-43421765803 02/2023 2/7/2023 Samuels(t0000177) 534condo 1110-0000 573.00 793868778_149053039https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?tid=L230207_XK1XP9

  R-43423665803 02/2023 2/7/2023 Praveen Gulati(t0000760) 534condo 1110-0000 686.63 6888_149056806 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?tid=L230207_TF1PH4

  R-43425465803 02/2023 2/7/2023 Riccardi(t0000176) 534condo 1110-0000 1,144.38 1052_149060379 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?tid=L230207_ZX0ZW7

  R-43883866508 02/2023 2/14/2023 Simon(t0000180) 534condo 1110-0000 2,396.23 1398_149479228 https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?tid=L230214_MX9EK1

  R-43894466557 02/2023 2/15/2023 Hwang(t0004002) 534condo 1110-0000 1,144.38 149489873 ClickPay - ACH - A2302150700_SW2ET7

  R-44130867756 02/2023 2/21/2023 Samuels(t0000177) 534condo 1110-0000 1,053.00 795622310_149669268https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?tid=L230221_BP8LZ7

  R-44169067787 02/2023 2/22/2023 Samuels(t0000177) 534condo 1110-0000 572.00 795479490_149718086https://www.clickpay.com/viewcheck.aspx?tid=L230222_WA0QL6

Total 9,858.38

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)
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Property Unit Resident Name Total 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 90 Prepays Balance
Unpaid days days days days

Charges

534condo 2 t0000174 Jason Trubitt (Current) 655.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 655.50 -655.50 0.00

534condo 5 t0000177 Yaneeke Samuels (Current) 655.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 655.50 -1,713.70 -1,058.20

534condo 6 t0000178 Michael Younge (Current) 1,144.38 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,144.38 0.00

534condo RETAIL t0000760 Chicago Land Oil Company LLC Praveen Gulati (Current) 524.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 524.40 0.00 524.40

534condo 2,979.78 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 1,835.40 -3,513.58 -533.80

Aged Receivables Page 1
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Unit Unit Type Unit Resident Name Market Charge Amount Resident Other Move In Lease Move Out Balance
Sq Ft Rent Code Deposit Deposit Expiration

Current/Notice/Vacant Residents

2 Condo 0.00 t0000174 Jason Trubitt 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 12/1/2012 0.00

Total 1,144.38

3 Condo 0.00 t0001082 Dr. Amit Khaneja 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 1/1/2017 12/31/2099 0.00

Total 1,144.38

4 Condo 0.00 t0000176 John Riccardi 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 5/1/2013 0.00

Total 1,144.38

5 Condo 0.00 t0000177 Yaneeke Samuels 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 1/1/2013 -1,058.20

Total 1,144.38

6 Condo 0.00 t0000178 Michael Younge 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 2/22/2013 0.00

Total 1,144.38

7 Condo 0.00 t0004002 Alexander Hwang 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 12/1/2020 11/30/2030 0.00

Total 1,144.38

8 Condo 0.00 t0000180 Claude Simon 0.00 common 2,396.23 0.00 0.00 12/12/2013 0.00

Total 2,396.23

RETAIL 211-4b2b 0.00 t0000760 Chicago Land Oil Company LLC
Praveen Gulati

0.00 comm 686.63 0.00 0.00 11/1/2015 10/31/2099 524.40

Total 686.63

Total 534 West 42nd Street Condo
Association(534condo)

0.00 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 -533.80

Summary Groups Square Market Lease Security Other # Of % Unit % Sqft Balance

Footage Rent Charges Deposit Deposits Units Occupancy Occupied

Current/Notice/Vacant Residents 0.00 0.00 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 8 100.00 0.00 -533.80

Future Residents/Applicants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00

Occupied Units 0.00 0.00 8 100.00 0.00

Total Non Rev Units 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Total Vacant Units 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Totals: 0.00 0.00 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 8 100.00 0.00 -533.80
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Unit Unit Type Unit Resident Name Market Charge Amount Resident Other Move In Lease Move Out Balance
Sq Ft Rent Code Deposit Deposit Expiration

Summary of Charges by Charge Code

(Current/Notice Residents Only)

Charge Code Amount

common 9262.51

comm 686.63

Total 9,949.14

Rent Roll with Lease Charges Page 2
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Balance Per Bank Statement as of 2/28/2023 2,091.90

Outstanding Checks

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
1/24/2023    12423 conediso - Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. 41.97
2/6/2023     1055 v0000215 - Sej Tech Inc. 150.00
2/15/2023     1059 apseprop - APSE Property Services LLC 138.27
2/15/2023     1060 apseprop - APSE Property Services LLC 99.00
Less: Outstanding Checks 429.24

Reconciled Bank Balance 1,662.66

Balance per GL as of 2/28/2023 1,662.66

Reconciled Balance Per G/L 1,662.66

Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

412059300

534condo-ChaseChk-9300 3/22/2023

Bank Reconciliation Report

2/28/2023

Posted by: dishi    on 3/22/2023



Cleared Items:

Cleared Checks

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
1/31/2023     1054 zapken - Zapken and Loeb L.L.P 2,000.00 2/28/2023

2/3/2023  2032023 v0000081 - Artur Ujkaj 451.19 2/28/2023

2/8/2023     1056 americanf - American Fire Restoration, LLC 3,932.46 2/28/2023

2/9/2023     1057 livingst - Livingston Management Services, LLC 750.00 2/28/2023

2/10/2023     1058 benfranklin - Ben Franklin HVAC Inc. 1,140.00 2/28/2023

2/14/2023    21423 conediso - Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. 145.15 2/28/2023

2/14/2023    21423 conediso - Consolidated Edison Company of N.Y. Inc. 4,739.86 2/28/2023

2/15/2023     1061 charleshenry - Charles Henry Properties LLC 700.00 2/28/2023

2/15/2023     1062 zapken - Zapken and Loeb L.L.P 2,500.00 2/28/2023

2/17/2023  2172023 v0000081 - Artur Ujkaj 451.18 2/28/2023

Total Cleared Checks 16,809.84
Cleared Deposits

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
2/2/2023      421 ACH 2,288.76 2/28/2023

2/8/2023      422 Lockbox 2,404.01 2/28/2023

2/15/2023      423 Lockbox 2,396.23 2/28/2023

2/16/2023      424 ACH 1,144.38 2/28/2023

2/22/2023      425 Lockbox 1,053.00 2/28/2023

2/23/2023      426 Lockbox 572.00 2/28/2023

Total Cleared Deposits 9,858.38
Cleared Other Items

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
2/9/2023 JE 79232 verizon -253.08 2/28/2023

2/28/2023 JE 79104 To Gross up 2.23 -275.11 2/28/2023

2/28/2023 JE 79231 ADP Processing Fee sum up -223.34 2/28/2023

2/28/2023 JE 79233 verizon -276.10 2/28/2023

2/28/2023 JE 79234 bankfee -15.00 2/28/2023

Total Cleared Other Items -1,042.63

412059300

534condo-ChaseChk-9300 3/22/2023

Bank Reconciliation Report

2/28/2023

Posted by: dishi    on 3/22/2023









Cleared Items:

Cleared Other Items

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
2/28/2023 JE 79235 Interest Paymentx 0.15 2/28/2023

Total Cleared Other Items 0.15

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 2/28/2023 20,044.28

Reconciled Bank Balance 20,044.28

Balance per GL as of 2/28/2023 20,044.28

Reconciled Balance Per G/L 20,044.28

Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

3046731484

534condo-ChaseRes-1484 3/22/2023

Bank Reconciliation Report

2/28/2023

Posted by: dishi    on 3/22/2023








